
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:02 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

        

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-100
-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -351
 
 mx: 280
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -104
 
 mx: 45
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 3.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1288
 
 mx: 1236
 
 µ: -22.9
 
 σ: 85.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.  Part 145/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:14 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -321
 
 mx: 260
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -75
 
 mx: 42
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1288
 
 mx: 1073
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 87.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.  Part 94/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:15 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100
-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -236
 
 mx: 280
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -100
 
 mx: 35
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1096
 
 mx: 1236
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 87.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.  Part 121/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:16 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100
-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -226
 
 mx: 212
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -104
 
 mx: 30
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1214
 
 mx: 1102
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 86.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.  Part 87/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:17 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -210
 
 mx: 213
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -68
 
 mx: 20
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 2.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -714
 
 mx: 1112
 
 µ: -22.9
 
 σ: 86.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:18 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -200
 
 mx: 228
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -94
 
 mx: 45
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 3.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1025
 
 mx: 1107
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 86.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.  Part 142/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:19 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -155
 
 mx: 239
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -71
 
 mx: 25
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -702
 
 mx: 974
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 85.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.  Part 144/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:20 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -187
 
 mx: 208
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -77
 
 mx: 25
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -825
 
 mx: 929
 
 µ: -22.9
 
 σ: 86.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:20 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50
100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -165
 
 mx: 101
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -62
 
 mx: 10
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 3.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -894
 
 mx: 471
 
 µ: -22.9
 
 σ: 85.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.  Part 116/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:21 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -203
 
 mx: 173
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 22.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -58
 
 mx: 7
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 3.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -666
 
 mx: 854
 
 µ: -22.9
 
 σ: 85.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Sat Mar 12 17:34:22 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151228_050345__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-28T05:03:46.834.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -71
 
 mx: 56
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -38
 
 mx: -6
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 2.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -207
 
 mx: 171
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 85.0


